○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product is not designed protection against radioactive rays
  1/21
Datasheet
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111・14・001
TSZ02201-0323AAJ00300-1-2
12. Nov. 2012 Rev.001

VIN
Figure 29. Current loop Buck regulator system
Figure 30. Example of PCB layout pattern
GND
DatasheetDatasheet
16/21
TSZ02201-0323AAJ00300-1-2
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
12. Nov. 2012 Rev.001
TSZ22111・15・001
BD93291EFJ
●List of Evaluation Board Components
・Recommended Components List (VIN=14V, VOUT1=5V, VOUT2=3.3V)
Symbol Part Value Manufacture Series
C_VC1 Ceramic Capacitor 10uF murata GRM32DF51H106ZA01L
C_BST Ceramic Capacitor 0.1uF murata GRM188F11H104ZA01
L1 Coil 22uH TDK SLF10165 220M 2R4
L2 Coil 2.2uH TDK VLF 4012S 2R2M 1R3
C_CO1 Ceramic Capacitor 22uF murata GRM21BB31A226ME51L
C_CO2 Ceramic Capacitor 22uF murata GRM21BB31A226ME51L
C_CO3 Ceramic Capacitor 10uF murata GRM21BB31A106ME18
C_UP Ceramic Capacitor 680pF murata GRM1882C1H681JA01
R_UP Resistance 16kΩ ROHM MCR03 1608size Tolerance F
R_DW Resistance 5.1kΩ ROHM MCR03 1608size Tolerance F
※The above components list is an example. Please check actual circuit characteristics on the application carefully before use.
Figure 31. Typical Application Circuit